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MODEL：160*44, 180*44, 180*50

Note: The appearance of different product models may vary

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully
before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user
manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you
received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any
technology or software updates on our product.
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Applicable objects
This pet safety ramp is suitable for all kinds of large, medium and small
pets, such as cats and small dogs (Teddy, Bichon Frise, Pomeranian, etc.).
For pets with limited mobility, the elderly, the injured or young, it can help
them get on and off beds, sofas, cars and other high places easily,
reducing the risk of joint injuries caused by jumping.

Product specification

Model
Product size

（mm）
Pedal material

Maximum
load-bearing
capacity（lb）

160*44 1600×432 Felt cloth/Oxford cloth 250

180*44 1800×432 Felt cloth/Oxford cloth 250

180*50 1800×508 Oxford cloth 250

Note:Product data may differ from the actual item. Please refer to the
actual product for accuracy.

Usage method：
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1. Open the package, take out the main body of the ramp, and check
whether the components are intact and undamaged.
2. Unfold the products from both sides and spread them out evenly
3. Place the products in the appropriate positions and fasten the safety
hooks to a secure and stable place.
4. Be careful to prevent the bottom from sliding. You can press the edge of
the anti-slip pad appropriately to prevent displacement. After installation is
completed, gently shake the ramp to check if the overall structure is stable
and ensure safe use.

Use some tips

how to train your dog to use the product：

Step 1: Let your dog check out the product, walk on it, and get
comfortable.
Step 2: Lay the ramp flat and entice your pup with some treats to walk on it
and get used to it.
Step 3: Adjust the ramp to a gentler slope and use treats to guide your dog
to walk on it helping them gradually get used to it.
Step 4: Raise the ramp a bit and use treats to encourage your dog to walk
back and forth on the incline, doing it as many times as necessary.
Step 5: Jack up the ramp to bed height, making sure it's totally safe and
secure with the safety rope. Use treats to motivate your dog to use the
ramp to go up and down the bed, repeating until they nail it. That's all there
is to the training, and the more you practice, the better you'll get.

Attention：
1. Place the installed pet safety ramp at the required location, such as
beside the bed, next to the sofa, or beside the trunk of the car, ensuring
that the bottom of the ramp is in close contact with the ground and the top
is in close contact with the higher plane without any shaking.
2. Guide the pet slowly up the slope. When using it for the first time, the
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owner can stay by the pet's side and guide it with the pet's favorite snacks
or toys to help the pet gradually get familiar with the slope.
3. During the use of pets, the owner should pay close attention and
prevent the pets from running or jumping on the slope to avoid accidents.
4. After use, if storage is needed, the product can be folded and neatly
arranged, and then stored in a dry and well-ventilated place.

Cleaning and maintenance
1. When cleaning on a daily basis, you can wipe the surface of the ramp
and the anti-slip pad with a damp cloth to remove dust and stains on the
surface.
2. If the surface of the ramp is stained with stubborn dirt that is difficult to
clean, you can gently wipe it with a neutral cleaner and then rinse it clean
with water. Do not use strongly corrosive cleaners to avoid damaging the
material of the ramp.
3. Anti-slip MATS should be cleaned regularly and dried promptly to
maintain their anti-slip performance.
4. When not in use for a long time, the ramp should be properly stored,
avoiding direct sunlight, rain and heavy pressure to prevent deformation or
damage.

Precautions
1. This pet safety ramp has a maximum load limit. Please do not allow pets
or objects that exceed the maximum load to use the ramp to avoid damage
to the ramp or accidents.
2. When installing and using ramps, ensure the safety of the surrounding
environment and avoid placing the ramps on unstable surfaces or near
dangerous items.
3. When pets are using the ramp, the owner should try to stay by their side
to watch over them, especially for those using it for the first time or having
difficulty moving around, to prevent accidents such as falls.
4. Regularly inspect all components of the ramp. If loose connections or
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damaged parts are found, timely repairs or replacements should be carried
out. Do not continue to use the ramp until it is repaired.
5. Please do not use the ramp for non-pet access or other purposes to
avoid unnecessary damage or danger.

Manufacturer: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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Hunderampe aus Metall für den
Außenbereich

MODELL: 160*44, 180*44, 180*50
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MODELL : 160*44, 180*44, 180*50

Hinweis: Das Aussehen verschiedener Produktmodelle kann
variieren

Dies ist die Originalanleitung. Bitte lesen Sie alle Anweisungen sorgfältig
durch, bevor Sie das Gerät in Betrieb nehmen. VEVOR behält sich eine
klare Auslegung unserer Bedienungsanleitung vor. Das Aussehen des
Produkts hängt vom gelieferten Produkt ab. Bitte haben Sie Verständnis

METAL OUTDOOR DOG
RAMP
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dafür, dass wir Sie nicht erneut über Technologie- oder Software-Updates
informieren.

Anwendbare Objekte
Diese Haustier-Sicherheitsrampe eignet sich für alle Arten von großen,
mittelgroßen und kleinen Haustieren, wie Katzen und kleine Hunde (Teddy,
Bichon Frisé , Zwergspitz usw.). Haustiere mit eingeschränkter Mobilität,
ältere, verletzte oder junge Menschen können damit leichter auf Betten,
Sofas, in Autos und an andere hohe Orte gelangen und wieder
heruntersteigen, wodurch das Risiko von Gelenkverletzungen durch das
Springen verringert wird.

Produktspezifikation

Modell Produktgröße
( mm ) Pedalmaterial

Maximale
Tragfähigkeit

( lb )

160*44 1600 × 432 Filzstoff /Oxford-Stoff 250

180*44 1800×432 Filzstoff /Oxford-Stoff 250

180*50 1800×508 Oxford-Stoff 250

Hinweis: Die Produktdaten können vom tatsächlichen Artikel
abweichen. Die Genauigkeit entnehmen Sie bitte dem tatsächlichen
Produkt .

Verwendungsmethode :
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5. Öffnen Sie die Verpackung, entnehmen Sie den Hauptkörper der
Rampe und prüfen Sie, ob die Komponenten intakt und unbeschädigt sind.
6. Die Produkte von beiden Seiten auseinanderfalten und gleichmäßig
verteilen
7. Platzieren Sie die Produkte an den entsprechenden Stellen und
befestigen Sie die Sicherheitshaken an einer sicheren und stabilen Stelle .
8. Achten Sie darauf, dass die Unterseite nicht verrutscht. Drücken Sie die
Kante der Anti-Rutsch-Unterlage entsprechend an, um ein Verrutschen zu
verhindern. Schütteln Sie die Rampe nach Abschluss der Installation
vorsichtig, um die Stabilität der Gesamtstruktur zu prüfen und eine sichere
Nutzung zu gewährleisten.

Verwenden Sie einige Tipps
So trainieren Sie Ihren Hund im Umgang mit dem Produkt:
Schritt 1: Lassen Sie Ihren Hund das Produkt ausprobieren, darauf laufen
und es sich bequem machen.
Schritt 2: Legen Sie die Rampe flach hin und locken Sie Ihren Welpen mit
ein paar Leckereien, darauf zu laufen und sich daran zu gewöhnen dazu.
Schritt 3: Stellen Sie die Rampe auf eine sanftere Neigung ein und
verwenden Sie Leckerlis, um Ihren Hund dazu zu bringen, darauf zu laufen
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und ihnen dabei zu helfen, sich allmählich daran zu gewöhnen.
Schritt 4: Heben Sie die Rampe etwas an und verwenden Sie Leckerlis,
um Ihren Hund zum Zurückgehen zu animieren. Fahren Sie die Steigung
entlang und wiederholen Sie dies so oft wie nötig.
Schritt 5: Heben Sie die Rampe auf Betthöhe an und stellen Sie sicher,
dass sie mit dem Sicherheitsseil. Verwenden Sie Leckerlis, um Ihren Hund
zu motivieren, die Rampe zum Auf- und Absteigen zu benutzen das Bett,
wiederholen, bis sie es schaffen. Das ist alles, was es zum Training gibt,
und die Je mehr Sie üben, desto besser werden Sie.

Aufmerksamkeit :
5. Platzieren Sie die installierte Haustier-Sicherheitsrampe an der
gewünschten Stelle, beispielsweise neben dem Bett, neben dem Sofa oder
neben dem Kofferraum des Autos. Achten Sie dabei darauf, dass die
Unterseite der Rampe in engem Kontakt mit dem Boden ist und die
Oberseite in engem Kontakt mit der höheren Ebene ist, ohne zu wackeln.
6. Führen Sie das Haustier langsam den Hang hinauf. Bei der ersten
Benutzung kann der Besitzer an der Seite des Tieres bleiben und es mit
seinen Lieblingssnacks oder Spielzeugen führen, damit es sich allmählich
an den Hang gewöhnt.
7. Während der Nutzung von Haustieren sollte der Besitzer besonders
aufpassen und verhindern, dass die Haustiere auf der Piste rennen oder
springen, um Unfälle zu vermeiden.
8. Wenn nach Gebrauch eine Lagerung erforderlich ist, kann das Produkt
gefaltet und ordentlich angeordnet und dann an einem trockenen und gut
belüfteten Ort gelagert werden.

Reinigung und Wartung
5. Bei der täglichen Reinigung können Sie die Oberfläche der Rampe und
der Anti-Rutsch-Unterlage mit einem feuchten Tuch abwischen, um Staub
und Flecken auf der Oberfläche zu entfernen.
6. Sollte die Oberfläche der Rampe hartnäckigen Schmutz aufweisen, der
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sich nur schwer reinigen lässt, können Sie diese vorsichtig mit einem
neutralen Reiniger abwischen und anschließend mit Wasser abspülen.
Verwenden Sie keine stark ätzenden Reiniger, um das Material der Rampe
nicht zu beschädigen.
7. Antirutschmatten sollten regelmäßig gereinigt und umgehend
getrocknet werden, um ihre Rutschfestigkeit zu erhalten.
8. Bei längerer Nichtbenutzung sollte die Rampe ordnungsgemäß gelagert
werden. Vermeiden Sie direkte Sonneneinstrahlung, Regen und starken
Druck, um Verformungen oder Beschädigungen zu vermeiden.

Vorsichtsmaßnahmen
1. Diese Haustier-Sicherheitsrampe hat eine maximale Belastungsgrenze.
Bitte erlauben Sie keinen Haustieren oder Gegenständen, die die
maximale Belastung überschreiten, die Rampe zu benutzen, um Schäden
an der Rampe oder Unfälle zu vermeiden .
2. Achten Sie bei der Installation und Verwendung von Rampen auf die
Sicherheit der Umgebung und vermeiden Sie es, die Rampen auf
instabilen Oberflächen oder in der Nähe gefährlicher Gegenstände zu
platzieren .
3. Wenn Haustiere die Rampe benutzen, sollte der Besitzer versuchen, an
der Seite der Tiere zu bleiben und sie im Auge zu behalten, insbesondere
wenn diese die Rampe zum ersten Mal benutzen oder Schwierigkeiten
haben, sich fortzubewegen, um Unfälle wie Stürze zu vermeiden.
4. Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig alle Komponenten der Rampe. Sollten lose
Verbindungen oder beschädigte Teile gefunden werden, sollten diese
rechtzeitig repariert oder ausgetauscht werden. Benutzen Sie die Rampe
nicht weiter, bis sie repariert ist.
5. Bitte verwenden Sie die Rampe nicht für andere Zwecke als den Zugang
von Haustieren oder für andere Zwecke, um unnötige Schäden oder
Gefahren zu vermeiden.

Hersteller: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
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Adresse: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200000 CN.
Importiert nach AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVASTREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
Importiert in die USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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RAMPE D'EXTÉRIEUR EN MÉTAL POUR
CHIEN

MODÈLE : 160*44, 180*44, 180*50
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MODÈLE : 160*44, 180*44, 180*50

Remarque : l’apparence des différents modèles de produits peut
varier

Ceci est le mode d'emploi d'origine. Veuillez lire attentivement l'intégralité
du manuel avant utilisation. VEVOR se réserve le droit d'interpréter
clairement ce manuel d'utilisation. L'apparence du produit dépend du
produit que vous avez reçu. Veuillez nous excuser de ne pas vous informer

METAL OUTDOOR DOG
RAMP
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ultérieurement des mises à jour technologiques ou logicielles de notre
produit.

Objets applicables
Cette rampe de sécurité pour animaux convient à tous les types d'animaux,
petits, moyens et grands, comme les chats et les petits chiens (Teddy,
Bichon frisé , Pomeranian, etc.). Elle facilite l'accès des animaux à mobilité
réduite, des personnes âgées, blessées ou jeunes, aux lits, canapés,
voitures et autres endroits en hauteur, réduisant ainsi le risque de
blessures articulaires dues aux sauts.

Spécifications du produit

Modèle
Taille du
produit

（ mm ）
Matériau de la pédale

Capacité de
charge

maximale
（ lb ）

160*44 1600×432 Tissu en feutre / tissu
Oxford 250

180*44 1800×432 Tissu en feutre / tissu
Oxford 250

180*50 1800×508 tissu Oxford 250

Remarque : les données du produit peuvent différer de l'article réel.
Veuillez vous référer au produit réel pour plus de précision .

Mode d'emploi :
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9. Ouvrez l'emballage, retirez le corps principal de la rampe et vérifiez si
les composants sont intacts et non endommagés.
10. Dépliez les produits des deux côtés et étalez-les uniformément
11. Placez les produits dans les positions appropriées et fixez les crochets
de sécurité à un endroit sûr et stable .
12. Veillez à ce que le dessous ne glisse pas. Vous pouvez appuyer sur le
bord du patin antidérapant pour éviter tout déplacement. Une fois
l'installation terminée, secouez doucement la rampe pour vérifier sa
stabilité et garantir une utilisation en toute sécurité.

Utilisez quelques conseils
comment apprendre à votre chien à utiliser le produit :
Étape 1 : Laissez votre chien tester le produit, marcher dessus et se
mettre à l’aise.
Étape 2 : Posez la rampe à plat et incitez votre chiot à marcher dessus
avec des friandises et à s'y habituer. à cela.
Étape 3 : Ajustez la rampe sur une pente plus douce et utilisez des
friandises pour guider votre chien à marcher dessus en les aidant à s’y
habituer progressivement.
Étape 4 : Soulevez un peu la rampe et utilisez des friandises pour
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encourager votre chien à revenir en arrière et avancez sur la pente, en le
faisant autant de fois que nécessaire.
Étape 5 : Soulevez la rampe jusqu'à la hauteur du lit, en vous assurant
qu'elle est totalement sûre et sécurisée avec le Corde de sécurité. Utilisez
des friandises pour motiver votre chien à utiliser la rampe pour monter et
descendre. le lit, en répétant jusqu'à ce qu'ils y parviennent. C'est tout ce
qu'il y a à savoir sur l'entraînement, et le Plus vous pratiquez, plus vous
deviendrez meilleur.

Attention :
9. Placez la rampe de sécurité pour animaux de compagnie installée à
l'emplacement requis, par exemple à côté du lit, à côté du canapé ou à
côté du coffre de la voiture, en vous assurant que le bas de la rampe est en
contact étroit avec le sol et le haut est en contact étroit avec le plan
supérieur sans aucune secousse.
10. Guidez lentement votre animal sur la pente. Lors de la première
utilisation, le propriétaire peut rester à ses côtés et le guider avec ses
friandises ou jouets préférés pour l'aider à se familiariser progressivement
avec la pente.
11. Lors de l'utilisation d'animaux de compagnie, le propriétaire doit faire
très attention et empêcher les animaux de courir ou de sauter sur la pente
pour éviter les accidents.
12. Après utilisation, si un stockage est nécessaire, le produit peut être
plié et soigneusement rangé, puis stocké dans un endroit sec et bien aéré.

Nettoyage et entretien
9. Lors du nettoyage quotidien, vous pouvez essuyer la surface de la
rampe et le patin antidérapant avec un chiffon humide pour éliminer la
poussière et les taches sur la surface.
10. Si la surface de la rampe est tachée de saleté tenace et difficile à
nettoyer, vous pouvez l'essuyer délicatement avec un nettoyant neutre,
puis la rincer à l'eau. N'utilisez pas de nettoyants fortement corrosifs pour
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éviter d'endommager le matériau de la rampe.
11. Les tapis antidérapants doivent être nettoyés régulièrement et séchés
rapidement pour conserver leurs performances antidérapantes.
12. Lorsqu'elle n'est pas utilisée pendant une longue période, la rampe
doit être correctement stockée, en évitant la lumière directe du soleil, la
pluie et les fortes pressions pour éviter toute déformation ou tout
dommage.

Précautions
1. Cette rampe de sécurité pour animaux a une limite de charge maximale.
Veuillez ne pas laisser les animaux ni les objets dépassant cette limite
utiliser la rampe afin d'éviter tout dommage ou accident.
2. Lors de l'installation et de l'utilisation des rampes, assurez la sécurité de
l'environnement environnant et évitez de placer les rampes sur des
surfaces instables ou à proximité d'objets dangereux .
3. Lorsque les animaux utilisent la rampe, le propriétaire doit essayer de
rester à leurs côtés pour les surveiller, en particulier ceux qui l'utilisent pour
la première fois ou qui ont des difficultés à se déplacer, afin d'éviter les
accidents tels que les chutes .
4. Inspectez régulièrement tous les composants de la rampe. En cas de
connexions desserrées ou de pièces endommagées, effectuez les
réparations ou les remplacements nécessaires dans les meilleurs délais.
N'utilisez pas la rampe tant qu'elle n'est pas réparée .
5. Veuillez ne pas utiliser la rampe pour un accès non autorisé aux
animaux ou à d'autres fins afin d'éviter des dommages ou des dangers
inutiles.

Fabricant : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200 000 CN.
Importé en Australie : SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVASTREET, ASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australie
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Importé aux États-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim
Lieu, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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Metalen buitenloopplank voor honden
MODEL: 160*44, 180*44, 180*50
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MODEL : 160*44, 180*44, 180*50

Let op: het uiterlijk van verschillende productmodellen kan variëren

Dit is de originele handleiding. Lees alle instructies zorgvuldig door voordat
u het product gebruikt. VEVOR behoudt zich het recht voor om de
gebruiksaanwijzing duidelijk te interpreteren. Het uiterlijk van het product is
afhankelijk van het product dat u hebt ontvangen. Neemt u het ons niet
kwalijk dat we u niet meer op de hoogte stellen van eventuele

METAL OUTDOOR DOG
RAMP
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technologische of software-updates voor ons product.

Toepasselijke objecten
Deze veiligheidshelling voor huisdieren is geschikt voor alle soorten grote,
middelgrote en kleine huisdieren, zoals katten en kleine honden
(teddybeestjes, bichon frisés , keeshonden, enz.). Voor huisdieren met
beperkte mobiliteit, ouderen, gewonden en jonge dieren kan de helling
helpen om gemakkelijk op en af bedden, banken, auto's en andere hoge
plaatsen te klimmen, waardoor het risico op gewrichtsblessures door
springen wordt verminderd.

Productspecificatie

Model Productgroott
e ( mm ) Pedaalmateriaal

Maximaal
draagvermoge

n ( lb )

160*44 1600×432 Viltdoek / Oxforddoek 250

180*44 1800×432 Viltdoek / Oxforddoek 250

180*50 1800×508 Oxford doek 250

Let op: Productgegevens kunnen afwijken van het daadwerkelijke
artikel. Raadpleeg het daadwerkelijke product voor de
nauwkeurigheid .

Gebruiksmethode :
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13. Open de verpakking, haal het hoofdgedeelte van de oprijplaat eruit en
controleer of de onderdelen intact en onbeschadigd zijn.
14. Vouw de producten aan beide kanten open en verdeel ze gelijkmatig
15. Plaats de producten op de juiste plaats en bevestig de
veiligheidshaken op een veilige en stabiele plaats .
16. Zorg ervoor dat de onderkant niet verschuift. Druk de rand van de
antislipmat goed aan om verschuiving te voorkomen. Schud de oprijplaat
na de installatie voorzichtig om te controleren of de constructie stabiel is en
veilig gebruik garandeert.

Gebruik enkele tips
Hoe u uw hond kunt trainen om het product te gebruiken:
Stap 1: Laat uw hond het product uitproberen, eroverheen lopen en er
comfortabel mee zitten.
Stap 2: Leg de helling plat neer en lok uw pup met wat lekkers om erop te
lopen en eraan te wennen ernaartoe.
Stap 3: Stel de helling in op een zachtere helling en gebruik traktaties om
uw hond te begeleiden bij het lopen erop hen helpen er geleidelijk aan te
wennen.
Stap 4: Verhoog de helling een beetje en gebruik snoepjes om uw hond
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aan te moedigen om terug te lopen en Ga de helling op en doe dit zo vaak
als nodig is.
Stap 5: Krik de oprit op tot bedhoogte en zorg ervoor dat deze volledig
veilig en stevig staat met de Veiligheidskoord. Gebruik snoepjes om je
hond te motiveren de helling te gebruiken om op en neer te gaan. het bed,
herhalend tot ze het onder de knie hebben. Dat is alles wat er te leren valt,
en de Hoe meer je oefent, hoe beter je wordt.

Aandacht :
13. Plaats de geïnstalleerde veiligheidshelling voor huisdieren op de
gewenste locatie, bijvoorbeeld naast het bed, naast de bank of naast de
kofferbak van de auto. Zorg ervoor dat de onderkant van de helling goed
contact maakt met de grond en de bovenkant goed contact maakt met het
hogere vlak, zonder dat deze schudt.
14. Leid het huisdier langzaam de helling op. Bij het eerste gebruik kan de
eigenaar bij het huisdier blijven en het begeleiden met zijn favoriete snacks
of speeltjes, zodat het huisdier geleidelijk aan de helling kan wennen.
15. Tijdens het gebruik van huisdieren moet de eigenaar goed opletten en
voorkomen dat de huisdieren op de helling rennen of springen om
ongelukken te voorkomen.
16. Na gebruik kunt u het product, indien nodig, opvouwen en netjes
opbergen op een droge en goed geventileerde plaats.

Reiniging en onderhoud
13. Bij de dagelijkse reiniging kunt u het oppervlak van de oprijplaat en de
antislipmat afnemen met een vochtige doek om stof en vlekken van het
oppervlak te verwijderen.
14. Als het oppervlak van de oprijplaat hardnekkig vuil bevat dat moeilijk te
verwijderen is, kunt u het voorzichtig afnemen met een neutrale reiniger en
vervolgens afspoelen met water. Gebruik geen sterk bijtende
reinigingsmiddelen om beschadiging van het materiaal van de oprijplaat te
voorkomen.
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15. Antislipmatten moeten regelmatig worden schoongemaakt en snel
worden gedroogd om de antislipwerking te behouden.
16. Wanneer de oprijplaat gedurende een langere periode niet wordt
gebruikt, moet deze op de juiste manier worden opgeborgen. Vermijd
direct zonlicht, regen en zware druk om vervorming of schade te
voorkomen.

Voorzorgsmaatregelen
1. Deze veiligheidshelling voor huisdieren heeft een maximale belasting.
Laat geen huisdieren of voorwerpen die de maximale belasting
overschrijden, op de helling lopen om schade aan de helling of ongelukken
te voorkomen .
2. Zorg bij het installeren en gebruiken van hellingen voor de veiligheid van
de omgeving en vermijd het plaatsen van de hellingen op onstabiele
oppervlakken of in de buurt van gevaarlijke voorwerpen .
3. Wanneer huisdieren de helling gebruiken, moet de eigenaar proberen bij
hun huisdieren te blijven en ze in de gaten te houden, vooral als ze de
helling voor het eerst gebruiken of moeite hebben met bewegen, om
ongelukken zoals vallen te voorkomen .
4. Inspecteer regelmatig alle onderdelen van de oprit. Als er losse
verbindingen of beschadigde onderdelen worden aangetroffen, moeten
deze tijdig worden gerepareerd of vervangen. Gebruik de oprit niet meer
totdat deze is gerepareerd.
5. Gebruik de helling niet voor andere doeleinden dan waar huisdieren bij
mogen, om onnodige schade of gevaar te voorkomen.

Fabrikant: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Geïmporteerd naar AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australië
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HUNDRAMP I METALL FÖR UTOMHUS
MODELL: 160*44, 180*44, 180*50
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MODELL : 160*44, 180*44, 180*50

Obs: Utseendet på olika produktmodeller kan variera

Detta är originalinstruktionerna, vänligen läs alla instruktioner noggrant
innan du använder produkten. VEVOR förbehåller sig en tydlig tolkning av
vår användarmanual. Produktens utseende ska vara beroende av den
produkt du mottagit. Vi ber om ursäkt för att vi inte kommer att informera
dig igen om det finns några teknik- eller programuppdateringar för vår
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produkt.

Tillämpliga objekt
Denna säkerhetsramp för husdjur är lämplig för alla typer av stora,
medelstora och små husdjur, såsom katter och små hundar (Teddy, Bichon
Frisé , Pomeranian, etc.). För husdjur med begränsad rörlighet, äldre,
skadade eller unga, kan den hjälpa dem att enkelt ta sig upp och ner från
sängar, soffor, bilar och andra höga platser, vilket minskar risken för
ledskador orsakade av hopp.

Produktspecifikation

Modell Produktstorle
k ( mm ) Pedalmaterial

Maximal
bärförmåga

( lb )

160*44 1600×432 Filtduk /Oxfordduk 250

180*44 1800×432 Filtduk /Oxfordduk 250

180*50 1800×508 Oxfordtyg 250

Obs: Produktdata kan skilja sig från den faktiska artikeln. Se den
faktiska produkten för noggrannhet .

Användningsmetod :
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17. Öppna förpackningen, ta ut rampens huvuddel och kontrollera att
komponenterna är intakta och oskadade.
18. Vik ut produkterna från båda sidor och fördela dem jämnt
19. Placera produkterna i rätt positioner och fäst säkerhetskrokarna på en
säker och stabil plats .
20. Var försiktig så att botten inte glider. Du kan trycka på kanten av
halkskyddet för att förhindra att det förskjuts. Skaka försiktigt rampen efter
att installationen är klar för att kontrollera att hela konstruktionen är stabil
och för att säkerställa säker användning.

Använd några tips
hur du tränar din hund att använda produkten:
Steg 1: Låt din hund kolla på produkten, gå på den och bli bekväm.
Steg 2: Lägg rampen platt och locka din valp med lite godis så att den kan
gå på den och vänja sig till det.
Steg 3: Justera rampen till en svagare lutning och använd godis för att
vägleda din hund att gå på den hjälpa dem att gradvis vänja sig vid det.
Steg 4: Höj rampen lite och använd godis för att uppmuntra din hund att gå
tillbaka och framåt i sluttningen, gör det så många gånger som behövs.
Steg 5: Lyft upp rampen till sänghöjd och se till att den är helt säker och
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säkrad med säkerhetsrepet. Använd godis för att motivera din hund att
använda rampen för att gå upp och ner sängen, och upprepar tills de
lyckas. Det är allt som behövs för träningen, och ju mer du övar, desto
bättre blir du.

Uppmärksamhet :
17. Placera den installerade säkerhetsrampen för husdjur på önskad plats,
till exempel bredvid sängen, bredvid soffan eller bredvid bilens
bagageutrymme. Se till att rampens nederkant har nära kontakt med
marken och den övre delen har nära kontakt med det högre planet utan att
skaka.
18. Led husdjuret långsamt uppför sluttningen. När du använder den för
första gången kan ägaren stå vid husdjurets sida och vägleda det med
husdjurets favoritsnacks eller leksaker för att hjälpa husdjuret att gradvis
vänja sig vid sluttningen.
19. Vid användning av husdjur bör ägaren vara noga uppmärksam och
förhindra att husdjuren springer eller hoppar i sluttningen för att undvika
olyckor.
20. Efter användning, om förvaring behövs, kan produkten vikas ihop och
prydligt arrangeras och sedan förvaras på en torr och välventilerad plats.

Rengöring och underhåll
17. Vid daglig rengöring kan du torka av rampens och halkskyddets yta
med en fuktig trasa för att ta bort damm och fläckar på ytan.
18. Om rampens yta är fläckad med envis smuts som är svår att rengöra
kan du försiktigt torka av den med ett neutralt rengöringsmedel och sedan
skölja rent med vatten. Använd inte starkt frätande rengöringsmedel för att
undvika att skada rampens material.
19. Halkfria mattor bör rengöras regelbundet och torkas omedelbart för att
bibehålla sin halkfria prestanda.
20. När rampen inte används under en längre tid bör den förvaras korrekt.
Undvik direkt solljus, regn och hårt tryck för att förhindra deformation eller
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skador.

Försiktighetsåtgärder
1. Denna husdjursramp har en maximal belastningsgräns. Låt inte husdjur
eller föremål som överskrider den maximala belastningen använda rampen
för att undvika skador på rampen eller olyckor .
2. Vid installation och användning av ramper, säkerställ omgivningens
säkerhet och undvik att placera ramperna på instabila ytor eller nära farliga
föremål .
3. När husdjur använder rampen bör ägaren försöka hålla sig bredvid dem
och hålla koll på dem, särskilt de som använder den för första gången eller
har svårt att röra sig, för att förhindra olyckor som fall .
4. Kontrollera regelbundet alla komponenter på rampen. Om lösa
anslutningar eller skadade delar upptäcks bör reparationer eller utbyten
utföras i tid. Fortsätt inte att använda rampen förrän den är reparerad .
5. Använd inte rampen för andra ändamål än för husdjur, för att undvika
onödiga skador eller fara.

Tillverkare: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adress: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200 000 kanadensiska republiken.
Importerad till Australien: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
Importerad till USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Plats, Rancho Cucamonga, Kalifornien 91730
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RAMPAMETÁLICA PARA PERROS PARA
EXTERIORES

MODELO: 160*44, 180*44, 180*50
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MODELO : 160*44, 180*44, 180*50

Nota: La apariencia de los diferentes modelos de productos puede
variar.

Estas son las instrucciones originales; lea atentamente todas las
instrucciones del manual antes de utilizarlo. VEVOR se reserva el derecho
de interpretar este manual de usuario. La apariencia del producto
dependerá del producto que haya recibido. Le rogamos que nos disculpe
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si no le informamos de nuevo si hay actualizaciones tecnológicas o de
software en nuestro producto.

Objetos aplicables
Esta rampa de seguridad para mascotas es adecuada para todo tipo de
mascotas grandes, medianas y pequeñas, como gatos y perros pequeños
(Osito de peluche, Bichón Frisé , Pomerania, etc.). Para mascotas con
movilidad reducida, personas mayores, lesionadas o jóvenes, les ayuda a
subir y bajar fácilmente de camas, sofás, coches y otros lugares altos,
reduciendo el riesgo de lesiones articulares causadas por saltos.

Especificación del producto

Modelo
Tamaño del
producto
( mm )

Material del pedal
Capacidad
máxima de
carga ( lb )

160*44 1600×432 Tela de fieltro /tela Oxford 250

180*44 1800×432 Tela de fieltro /tela Oxford 250

180*50 1800×508 Tela Oxford 250

Nota: Los datos del producto pueden diferir del artículo real. Para
mayor precisión, consulte el producto real .

Método de uso :
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21. Abra el paquete, saque el cuerpo principal de la rampa y verifique si
los componentes están intactos y sin daños.
22. Despliega los productos por ambos lados y distribúyelos
uniformemente.
23. Coloque los productos en las posiciones adecuadas y fije los ganchos
de seguridad en un lugar seguro y estable .
24. Tenga cuidado de evitar que la base se deslice. Presione el borde de
la almohadilla antideslizante para evitar que se desplace. Una vez
instalada, agite suavemente la rampa para comprobar la estabilidad de la
estructura y garantizar un uso seguro.

Utilice algunos consejos
Cómo entrenar a tu perro para usar el producto:
Paso 1: Deje que su perro pruebe el producto, camine sobre él y se sienta
cómodo.
Paso 2: Coloque la rampa plana y anime a su cachorro con algunas
golosinas para que camine sobre ella y se acostumbre. lo.
Paso 3: Ajuste la rampa a una pendiente más suave y use golosinas para
guiar a su perro a caminar sobre ella. Ayudándoles a acostumbrarse
gradualmente.
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Paso 4: Levante un poco la rampa y use golosinas para animar a su perro
a caminar hacia atrás y adelante sobre la pendiente, haciéndolo tantas
veces como sea necesario.
Paso 5: Levante la rampa hasta la altura de la cama, asegurándose de
que esté totalmente segura y fijada con el Cuerda de seguridad. Usa
golosinas para motivar a tu perro a usar la rampa para subir y bajar. la
cama, repitiendo hasta que lo consigan. Eso es todo lo que hay en el
entrenamiento, y el Cuanto más practiques, mejor te irá.

Atención :
21. Coloque la rampa de seguridad para mascotas instalada en el lugar
requerido, como al lado de la cama, al lado del sofá o al lado del maletero
del automóvil, asegurándose de que la parte inferior de la rampa esté en
contacto cercano con el suelo y la parte superior esté en contacto cercano
con el plano superior sin sacudidas.
22. Guíe a la mascota lentamente por la pendiente. Al usarla por primera
vez, el dueño puede permanecer a su lado y guiarla con sus golosinas o
juguetes favoritos para que se acostumbre gradualmente a la pendiente.
23. Durante el uso de mascotas, el propietario debe prestar mucha
atención y evitar que las mascotas corran o salten en la pendiente para
evitar accidentes.
24. Después de su uso, si es necesario guardarlo, el producto se puede
doblar y ordenar cuidadosamente, y luego almacenar en un lugar seco y
bien ventilado.

Limpieza y mantenimiento
21. Durante la limpieza diaria, puedes limpiar la superficie de la rampa y la
almohadilla antideslizante con un paño húmedo para eliminar el polvo y las
manchas de la superficie.
22. Si la superficie de la rampa presenta suciedad difícil de limpiar, puede
limpiarla suavemente con un limpiador neutro y luego enjuagarla con agua.
No utilice limpiadores muy corrosivos para evitar dañar el material de la
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rampa.
23. Las alfombrillas antideslizantes deben limpiarse periódicamente y
secarse rápidamente para mantener su rendimiento antideslizante.
24. Cuando no se utilice durante un tiempo prolongado, la rampa debe
almacenarse adecuadamente, evitando la luz solar directa, la lluvia y la
presión fuerte para evitar deformaciones o daños.

Precauciones
1. Esta rampa de seguridad para mascotas tiene un límite de carga. No
permita que mascotas ni objetos que excedan la carga máxima la utilicen
para evitar daños o accidentes.
2. Al instalar y utilizar rampas, garantice la seguridad del entorno
circundante y evite colocarlas sobre superficies inestables o cerca de
elementos peligrosos .
3. Cuando las mascotas utilicen la rampa, el dueño debe procurar
permanecer a su lado para vigilarlas, especialmente si la utilizan por
primera vez o tienen dificultad para moverse, para evitar accidentes como
caídas .
4. Inspeccione periódicamente todos los componentes de la rampa. Si
encuentra conexiones sueltas o piezas dañadas , realice las reparaciones
o sustituciones oportunas. No utilice la rampa hasta que esté reparada.
5. No utilice la rampa para acceso de personas que no sean mascotas ni
para ningún otro fin a fin de evitar daños o peligros innecesarios.

Fabricante: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Dirección: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghái 200000 CN.
Importado a AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREET EASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Importado a EE. UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Lugar, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730
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RAMPA PER CANI DA ESTERNO IN
METALLO

MODELLO: 160*44, 180*44, 180*50
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MODELLO : 160*44, 180*44, 180*50

Nota: l'aspetto dei diversi modelli di prodotto può variare

Queste sono le istruzioni originali, si prega di leggere attentamente tutte le
istruzioni del manuale prima dell'uso. VEVOR si riserva la piena
interpretazione del proprio manuale utente. L'aspetto del prodotto
dipenderà dal prodotto ricevuto. Vi preghiamo di scusarci se non vi
informeremo più in caso di aggiornamenti tecnologici o software sul nostro
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prodotto.

Oggetti applicabili
Questa rampa di sicurezza per animali domestici è adatta a tutti i tipi di
animali di grandi, medie e piccole dimensioni, come gatti e cani di piccola
taglia (Teddy, Bichon Frisé , Pomerania, ecc.). Per animali con mobilità
ridotta, anziani, feriti o giovani, può aiutarli a salire e scendere facilmente
da letti, divani, auto e altri luoghi elevati, riducendo il rischio di lesioni
articolari causate dai salti.

Specifiche del prodotto

Modello
Dimensioni
del prodotto

( mm )
Materiale del pedale

Capacità
massima di
carico ( lb )

160*44 1600×432 Panno di feltro / panno
Oxford 250

180*44 1800×432 Panno di feltro / panno
Oxford 250

180*50 1800×508 tessuto Oxford 250

Nota: i dati del prodotto potrebbero differire dall'articolo reale. Fare
riferimento al prodotto reale per la precisione .

Metodo di utilizzo :
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25. Aprire la confezione, estrarre il corpo principale della rampa e
verificare che i componenti siano intatti e non danneggiati.
26. Aprire i prodotti da entrambi i lati e distribuirli uniformemente
27. Posizionare i prodotti nelle posizioni appropriate e fissare i ganci di
sicurezza in un luogo sicuro e stabile .
28. Prestare attenzione a non far scivolare la base. È possibile premere
opportunamente il bordo del tappetino antiscivolo per evitare che si sposti.
Una volta completata l'installazione, scuotere delicatamente la rampa per
verificare la stabilità complessiva e garantire un utilizzo sicuro.

Usa alcuni suggerimenti
come addestrare il tuo cane a usare il prodotto:
Fase 1: Lascia che il tuo cane provi il prodotto, ci cammini sopra e si metta
comodo.
Fase 2: Disporre la rampa in piano e invogliare il cucciolo con dei dolcetti a
camminarci sopra e ad abituarsi ad esso.
Fase 3: Regola la rampa su una pendenza più dolce e usa dei dolcetti per
guidare il tuo cane a camminarci sopra aiutandoli ad abituarsi
gradualmente.
Fase 4: sollevare un po' la rampa e usare dei dolcetti per incoraggiare il
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cane a tornare indietro e avanti sul pendio, ripetendolo tutte le volte che è
necessario.
Fase 5: Sollevare la rampa all'altezza del letto, assicurandosi che sia
completamente sicura e protetta con il corda di sicurezza. Usa dei dolcetti
per motivare il tuo cane a usare la rampa per salire e scendere il letto,
ripetendo finché non ci riescono. Questo è tutto ciò che c'è da sapere
sull'allenamento e il più ti alleni, meglio diventerai.

Attenzione :
25. Posizionare la rampa di sicurezza per animali domestici installata nel
punto desiderato, ad esempio accanto al letto, accanto al divano o accanto
al bagagliaio dell'auto, assicurandosi che la parte inferiore della rampa sia
a stretto contatto con il terreno e che la parte superiore sia a stretto
contatto con il piano più alto, senza oscillazioni.
26. Guidare lentamente l'animale lungo il pendio. Quando lo si utilizza per
la prima volta, il proprietario può rimanere al fianco dell'animale e guidarlo
con i suoi snack o giocattoli preferiti, aiutandolo a familiarizzare
gradualmente con il pendio.
27. Durante l'uso degli animali domestici, il proprietario deve prestare
molta attenzione e impedire loro di correre o saltare sul pendio per evitare
incidenti.
28. Dopo l'uso, se necessario, il prodotto può essere piegato e sistemato
ordinatamente, quindi riposto in un luogo asciutto e ben ventilato.

Pulizia e manutenzione
25. Durante la pulizia quotidiana, è possibile passare un panno umido
sulla superficie della rampa e sul tappetino antiscivolo per rimuovere
polvere e macchie dalla superficie.
26. Se la superficie della rampa è macchiata da sporco ostinato e difficile
da pulire, è possibile pulirla delicatamente con un detergente neutro e poi
risciacquarla con acqua. Non utilizzare detergenti fortemente corrosivi per
evitare di danneggiare il materiale della rampa.
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27. I tappetini antiscivolo devono essere puliti regolarmente e asciugati
prontamente per mantenere le loro prestazioni antiscivolo.
28. Quando non viene utilizzata per un lungo periodo, la rampa deve
essere riposta correttamente, evitando la luce solare diretta, la pioggia e
forti pressioni per evitare deformazioni o danni.

Precauzioni
1. Questa rampa di sicurezza per animali domestici ha un limite di carico
massimo. Si prega di non consentire ad animali domestici o oggetti che
superino il carico massimo di utilizzare la rampa per evitare danni alla
rampa o incidenti.
2. Durante l'installazione e l'uso delle rampe, garantire la sicurezza
dell'ambiente circostante ed evitare di posizionare le rampe su superfici
instabili o vicino a oggetti pericolosi .
3. Quando gli animali domestici utilizzano la rampa, il proprietario
dovrebbe cercare di restare al loro fianco per sorvegliarli, soprattutto se la
utilizzano per la prima volta o hanno difficoltà a muoversi, per evitare
incidenti come cadute .
4. Ispezionare regolarmente tutti i componenti della rampa. Se si
riscontrano collegamenti allentati o parti danneggiate, è necessario
ripararle o sostituirle tempestivamente. Non continuare a utilizzare la
rampa finché non è stata riparata .
5. Si prega di non utilizzare la rampa per accessi non consentiti agli animali
domestici o per altri scopi, per evitare danni o pericoli inutili.

Produttore: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Indirizzo: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200000 CN.
Importato in AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
Nuovo Galles del Sud 2122 Australia
Importato negli USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Luogo, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730
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METALOWA RAMPA ZEWNĘTRZNA DLA
PSÓW

MODEL: 160*44, 180*44, 180*50
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MODELE : 160*44, 180*44, 180*50

Uwaga: Wygląd różnych modeli produktów może się różnić

To jest oryginalna instrukcja obsługi. Przed użyciem prosimy o dokładne
zapoznanie się z treścią instrukcji. Firma VEVOR zastrzega sobie prawo
do jednoznacznej interpretacji niniejszej instrukcji obsługi. Wygląd
produktu zależy od stanu, w jakim go otrzymali Państwo. Prosimy o
wyrozumiałość, ale nie będziemy Państwa ponownie informować o
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aktualizacjach technologicznych lub oprogramowania naszego produktu.

Obiekty, które można zastosować
Ta rampa bezpieczeństwa dla zwierząt jest odpowiednia dla wszystkich
rodzajów dużych, średnich i małych zwierząt, takich jak koty i małe psy
(Teddy, Bichon Frise , szpic miniaturowy itp.). Dla zwierząt o ograniczonej
sprawności ruchowej, starszych, rannych lub młodych, rampa może
ułatwić im wchodzenie i schodzenie z łóżek, sof, samochodów i innych
wysokich miejsc, zmniejszając ryzyko urazów stawów spowodowanych
skakaniem.

Specyfikacja produktu

Model
Rozmiar
produktu
( mm )

Materiał pedału
Maksymalna
nośność
( funty )

160*44 1600×432 Filc / tkanina Oxford 250

180*44 1800×432 Filc / tkanina Oxford 250

180*50 1800×508 Tkanina oksfordzka 250

Uwaga: Dane produktu mogą różnić się od rzeczywistego produktu.
Aby uzyskać dokładne informacje, należy zapoznać się z
rzeczywistym produktem .

Sposób użycia :
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29. Otwórz opakowanie, wyjmij główną część rampy i sprawdź, czy
elementy są nienaruszone i nieuszkodzone.
30. Rozłóż produkty z obu stron i równomiernie rozłóż
31. Umieść produkty w odpowiednich pozycjach i zamocuj haki
bezpieczeństwa w bezpiecznym i stabilnym miejscu .
32. Zachowaj ostrożność, aby zapobiec przesuwaniu się spodu. Możesz
odpowiednio docisnąć krawędź podkładki antypoślizgowej, aby zapobiec
jej przesuwaniu. Po zakończeniu montażu delikatnie potrząśnij rampą, aby
sprawdzić stabilność całej konstrukcji i zapewnić bezpieczne użytkowanie.

Skorzystaj z kilku wskazówek
jak nauczyć psa korzystania z produktu:
Krok 1: Pozwól psu obejrzeć produkt, pospacerować po nim i poczuć się
komfortowo.
Krok 2: Rozłóż rampę płasko i zachęć psa smakołykami, aby po niej
chodził i się przyzwyczaił do tego.
Krok 3: Dostosuj nachylenie rampy do łagodniejszego poziomu i używaj
smakołyków, aby pomóc psu po niej chodzić pomagając im stopniowo się
do tego przyzwyczaić.
Krok 4: Podnieś nieco rampę i użyj smakołyków, aby zachęcić psa do



- 4 -

cofnięcia się i na pochyłości, powtarzając tę czynność tyle razy, ile
potrzeba.
Krok 5: Podnieś rampę do wysokości łóżka, upewniając się, że jest
całkowicie bezpieczna i zabezpieczona. Lina bezpieczeństwa. Użyj
smakołyków, aby zmotywować psa do korzystania z rampy w celu
wchodzenia i schodzenia. łóżko, powtarzając, aż w końcu to opanują. To
wszystko, jeśli chodzi o szkolenie, i im więcej ćwiczysz, tym lepszy
będziesz.

Uwaga :
29. Umieść zamontowaną rampę zabezpieczającą dla zwierząt w
wymaganym miejscu, na przykład obok łóżka, obok sofy lub obok
bagażnika samochodu, upewniając się, że dolna część rampy ściśle
przylega do podłoża, a górna do wyższej płaszczyzny, bez żadnych
wstrząsów.
30. Prowadź zwierzę powoli po stoku. Podczas pierwszego użycia,
właściciel może stać obok zwierzęcia i podawać mu ulubione przekąski lub
zabawki, aby pomóc mu stopniowo oswoić się ze stokiem.
31. Podczas korzystania ze zwierząt domowych właściciel powinien
zachować szczególną ostrożność i nie dopuścić, aby zwierzęta biegały lub
skakały po stoku, aby uniknąć wypadków.
32. Po użyciu, jeśli zajdzie potrzeba przechowywania, produkt można
złożyć i starannie ułożyć, a następnie przechowywać w suchym i dobrze
wentylowanym miejscu.

Czyszczenie i konserwacja
29. Podczas codziennego czyszczenia powierzchnię rampy i podkładkę
antypoślizgową można przetrzeć wilgotną ściereczką, aby usunąć kurz i
plamy z powierzchni.
30. Jeśli powierzchnia rampy jest zabrudzona uporczywym, trudnym do
usunięcia brudem, można delikatnie przetrzeć ją neutralnym środkiem
czyszczącym, a następnie spłukać czystą wodą. Nie należy używać silnie
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żrących środków czyszczących, aby uniknąć uszkodzenia materiału
rampy.
31. Aby zachować właściwości antypoślizgowe, MATĘ antypoślizgową
należy regularnie czyścić i szybko suszyć.
32. Jeśli rampa nie będzie używana przez dłuższy czas, należy ją
odpowiednio przechowywać, chroniąc przed bezpośrednim działaniem
promieni słonecznych, deszczu i dużym naciskiem, aby zapobiec jej
odkształceniu lub uszkodzeniu.

Środki ostrożności
1. Ta rampa bezpieczeństwa dla zwierząt ma limit maksymalnego
obciążenia. Prosimy nie pozwalać zwierzętom ani przedmiotom
przekraczającym maksymalne obciążenie na rampie, aby uniknąć
uszkodzenia rampy lub wypadków.

2. Podczas montażu i użytkowania ramp należy zadbać o bezpieczeństwo

otoczenia oraz unikać umieszczania ramp na niestabilnych
powierzchniach lub w pobliżu niebezpiecznych przedmiotów .
3. Kiedy z rampy korzystają zwierzęta, właściciel powinien starać się być
przy nich, aby mieć na nie oko, zwłaszcza jeśli korzystają z rampy po raz
pierwszy lub mają trudności z poruszaniem się, aby zapobiec wypadkom,
takim jak upadki .
4. Regularnie sprawdzaj wszystkie elementy rampy. W przypadku

stwierdzenia luźnych połączeń lub uszkodzonych części należy dokonać

terminowej naprawy lub wymiany. Nie należy kontynuować użytkowania
rampy do czasu jej naprawy .

5. Aby uniknąć niepotrzebnych uszkodze ń lub niebezpiecze ń stwa, nie

należy używać rampy w celach innych niż dostęp dla zwierząt ani w innych
celach.
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Producent: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
szanghaj 200000 CN.
Importowane do AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Importowane do USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Miejsce, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.




